In the case of Off-Market Purchases by the Company and assuming that the Company purchases or acquires 29,110,044
 Shares at the Maximum Purchase Price of $5.38 for each Share (being the price equivalent to 110% of the Average Closing
 Price of the Shares for the five (5) consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the Official List of the
 SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or
 acquisition of 29,110,044 Shares is approximately $156.6 million.

  For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

  (i) the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2022 and the Company had purchased or acquired
  29,110,044 Shares on 1 January 2022; and

  (ii) such Share purchases are funded by internal and external resources.

A12

  the financial effects on the audited consolidated financial results of the Group for FY2022 are set out below:

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

As at 31 December 2022

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Profit attributable to owners of
the Company 6,424 5,052 6,424 4,872

Share capital 171,059  171,059 171,059  171,059

Retained earnings 42,472  41,100 42,472  40,920

Share option reserve 3,165  3,165 3,165  3,165

Performance share reserve 22,101  22,101 22,101  22,101

Equity reserve (1,535)  (1,535) (1,535)  (1,535)

Fair value reserve (3,146)  (3,146) (3,146)  (3,146)

Translation reserve (10,603)  (10,603) (10,603)  (10,603)

Treasury share (1,025)  (150,651) (1,025)  (157,637)

Shareholders’ equity 222,488  71,490 222,488  64,324

Total equity 230,717  79,719 230,717  72,553

Other investments in current assets 41,711 - 41,711 -

Current assets 328,125  231,829 328,125  231,829

Current liabilities 219,672  273,002 219,672  279,988

Working capital 108,453  (41,173) 108,453  (48,159)

Cash and cash equivalents 151,130  96,545 151,130  96,545

Deposits and balances of customers 96,545 96,545 96,545 96,545

54,585 - 54,585 -

Bank loans 12,210  65,540 12,210 72,526

Net cash / (debt) 42,375  (65,540) 42,375  (72,526)

Number of Shares excluding treasury
shares as at 31 December 2022 (‘000) 293,045  263,935 293,045  263,935

Weighted average number of Shares for
FY 2022 (‘000) 292,625  263,515 292,625  263,515

Financial Ratios

Net Assets Value per Share (cents)(1) 75.92  27.09 75.92  24.37

Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.05  0.82 0.05  1.00

Current Ratio (times)(3) 1.49  0.85 1.49  0.83

Basic EPS (cents)(4) 2.20  1.92 2.20  1.85

Notes:

(1) The Shareholders’ equity divided by the number of Shares as at 31 December 2022.
(2) Total borrowings divided by total equity.
(3) Current assets divided by current liabilities.
(4) Profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by weighted average number of Shares for FY2022.

Appendix
DATED 4 APRIL 2023

A13

 The above analysis is based on historical numbers as at 31 December 2022, and is not representative of future financial